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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate NameJoe Claeys

Filing Report Address: P.O. Box 572

Address2:

City: Maize Zip: 67101 County:
Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 27

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$71,307.98

$2,900.00

$74,207.98

$68,496.43

$5,711.55

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 10:27:53 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Joe Claeys
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Joe Claeys

I Date

112/26/24

12/23/24

11/05/24

111/04/24

11/04/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

BLACK HILLS
CORPORATION PAC
PO Box 1400 7001 Mi.
Rushmore Road

Rapid City SD 57709-
1400

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S. KANSAS
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66612

HCA KANSAS GOOD
GOVERNMENT
550 N HILLSIDE ST
Wichita KS 67214

UP Railroad Company
Not Available
Not Available NA

Ash Grove Cement

PO Box 25900
Overland Park KS 66225

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$400.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$2900.00

$0

$0

$0
$2900.00

PrinUhis form or Go Back



Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Joe Claeys

Date

12/20/24

12/20/24

12/20/24

12/15/24

11/07/24

10/23/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

Name and Address

Joe Claeys
PO 572
Maize KS 67101

Joe Claeys

PO Box 572
Maize KS 67101

Joe Claeys
PO Box 572
Maize KS 67101

Mailchimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47TH ST STE 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Wichita Business Journal

121 N Mead St #100
Wichita KS 67202

Lyft
Not Available
Not Available NA

Dwight D Eisenhower Airport
Parking
2277 Eisenhower Airport Pkwy
Wichita KS 67209

Hyatt Regency
170 South West Temple
Salt Lake City UT 84101

Foe Claeys
PO Box 572
\4aize KS 67101

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Candidate (self) Loan for Campaign

Candidate (self) Mileage reimbursement
October 2023 - December 2024

Candidate (self) Campaign computer

Newsletter Campaign outreach

Consultant

Subscription

Meeting/Travel FGA transportation

Candidate (self) Airport parking for FGA
conference

Meeting/Travel FGA Conference

Candidate (self) Meal reimbursement for
FGA conference

Amount

$50,000.00

$3,219.76

$2,559.00

$225.00

$5,000.00

$90.00

$51.26

$40.001

$361.401

$145.471



09/05/24

07/26/24

07/26/24

07/26/24

07/19/24

07/15/24

07/07/24

07/04/24

06/20/24

06/19/24

06/18/24

Hyatt Place
6021 SW Sixth Avenue
Maize KS 66615

Lyft
Not Available
Not Available NA

Joe Claeys
PO Box 572
Maize KS 67101

Thompson Hotel
1616 Market Street
Denver CO 80202

Lyft
Not Available
Not Available NA

Joe Claeys
PO Box 572
Maize KS 67101

Hotel Kansas City
1228 BALTIMORE AVENUE
Kansas City MO 64105

United Airlines
233 S Wacker Dr
Chicago IL 60606

United Airlines
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago IL 60606

Saltgrass
2624 Greenwich Rd,
Wichita KS 67226

Hyatt Place
6021 SW6thAve,
Topeka KS 66615

Meeting/Travel Chamber PAC &
Fundraiser

Meeting/Travel ALEC transportation

Candidate (self) Meal reimbursement for

ALEC

Meeting/Travel ALEC conference hotel

Meeting/Travel Transportation at RNC

convention

Candidate (self) RNC meal
reimbursement

Meeting/Travel Campaign event

Meeting/Travel ALEC Conference flight

Meeting/Travel RNC Convnetion Flight

Meeting/Travel Meeting and meal with
volunteers

Meeting/Travel Kansas Senate
Republican Fundraiser in Topeka

$132.88

$121.71

$111.35

$477.20

$264.16

$72.81

$218.53

$255.19

$1,205.63

$354.71

$120.33



05/31/24

105/30/24

104/21/24

04/21/24

12/16/23

11/21/23

10/25/23

Delta hotels

7111 Washington Ave,
Racine WI 53406

WinRed
Not Available
Not Available NA

KSRA
PO Box 8760
Topeka KS 66608

NRA
11250 Waples Mill Road
Fairfax VA 22030

Hyatt Place
6801 West 112th Street
Leawood KS 66211

Marriott Hotel
200 West 12th Street
Kansas City MO 64105

Circle Coffee
mOSWMedfordAve,
Topeka KS 66604

Meeting/Travel RNC Convention

Donation/Contrib RNC Convention

Donation/Contrib KSRA membership

Donation/Contrib NRA membership

Meeting/Travel Senate Fundraiser
Arrowhead

Meeting/Travel Fundraiser in KC

Meetmg/Travel Meeting at coffee shop

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$1,632.851

$350.00

$400.00

$750.00

$132.87

$190.84

$13.48

$68496.43

$0
$68496.43
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