Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

\$71,307.98

Check only if appropriate C Amended Filing C Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Joe Claeys

Filing Report Address: P.O. Box 572 Address2: City: Maize Zip: 67101 County: Home Phone: Business Phone: Office Sought: State Senator District: 27

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024) 1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

\$2,900.00 (Schedule A) view/print 2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS (Add Lines 1 and 2) \$74,207.98 3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD \$68,496.43 (Schedule C) view/print 4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS \$5,711.55 Subtract Line 4 from 3) 5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD \$0.00 (Schedule B) view/print 6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS \$0.00 (Schedule D) view/print 7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 10:27:53 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Joe Claeys

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

-

Candidate: Joe Claeys

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other		
12/26/24	BLACK HILLS CORPORATION PAC PO Box 1400 7001 Mi. Rushmore Road Rapid City SD 57709- 1400	Check		\$400.00
12/23/24	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S. KANSAS Suite 300 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$1,000.00
11/05/24	HCA KANSAS GOOD GOVERNMENT 550 N HILLSIDE ST Wichita KS 67214	Check		\$500.00
11/04/24	UP Railroad Company Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$500.00
11/04/24	Ash Grove Cement PO Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	Check		\$500.00
Total Itemiz	\$2900.00			
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)				\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)				\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known				\$0
TOTAL REC	\$2900.00			

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Joe Claeys

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/20/24	Joe Claeys PO 572 Maize KS 67101	Candidate (self) Loan for Campaign	\$50,000.00
12/20/24	Joe Claeys PO Box 572 Maize KS 67101	Candidate (self) Mileage reimbursement October 2023 - December 2024	\$3,219.76
12/20/24	Joe Claeys PO Box 572 Maize KS 67101	Candidate (self) Campaign computer	\$2,559.00
12/15/24	Mailchimp Not Available Not Available NA	Newsletter Campaign outreach	\$225.00
11/07/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47TH ST STE 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$5,000.00
10/23/24	Wichita Business Journal 121 N Mead St #100 Wichita KS 67202	Subscription	\$90.00
09/18/24	Lyft Not Available Not Available NA	Meeting/Travel FGA transportation	\$51.26
09/18/24	Dwight D Eisenhower Airport Parking 2277 Eisenhower Airport Pkwy Wichita KS 67209	Candidate (self) Airport parking for FGA conference	\$40.00
09/18/24	Hyatt Regency 170 South West Temple Salt Lake City UT 84101	Meeting/Travel FGA Conference	\$361.40
09/18/24	Joe Claeys PO Box 572 Maize KS 67101	Candidate (self) Meal reimbursement for FGA conference	\$145.47

09/05/24	Hyatt Place 6021 SW Sixth Avenue Maize KS 66615	Meeting/Travel Chamber PAC & Fundraiser	\$132.88
07/26/24	Lyft Not Available Not Available NA	Meeting/Travel ALEC transportation	\$121.71
07/26/24	Joe Claeys PO Box 572 Maize KS 67101	Candidate (self) Meal reimbursement for ALEC	\$111.35
07/26/24	Thompson Hotel 1616 Market Street Denver CO 80202	Meeting/Travel ALEC conference hotel	\$477.20
07/19/24	Lyft Not Available Not Available NA	Meeting/Travel Transportation at RNC convention	\$264.16
07/15/24	Joe Claeys PO Box 572 Maize KS 67101	Candidate (self) RNC meal reimbursement	\$72.81
07/07/24	Hotel Kansas City 1228 BALTIMORE AVENUE Kansas City MO 64105	Meeting/Travel Campaign event	\$218.53
07/04/24	United Airlines 233 S Wacker Dr Chicago IL 60606	Meeting/Travel ALEC Conference flight	\$255.19
06/20/24	United Airlines 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago IL 60606	Meeting/Travel RNC Convnetion Flight	\$1,205.63
06/19/24	Saltgrass 2624 Greenwich Rd, Wichita KS 67226	Meeting/Travel Meeting and meal with volunteers	\$354.71
06/18/24	Hyatt Place 6021 SW 6th Ave, Topeka KS 66615	Meeting/Travel Kansas Senate Republican Fundraiser in Topeka	\$120.33

05/31/24	Delta hotels 7111 Washington Ave, Racine WI 53406	Meeting/Travel RNC Convention	\$1,632.85	
05/30/24	WinRed Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib RNC Convention	\$350.00	
04/21/24	KSRA PO Box 8760 Topeka KS 66608	Donation/Contrib KSRA membership	\$400.00	
04/21/24	NRA 11250 Waples Mill Road Fairfax VA 22030	Donation/Contrib NRA membership	\$750.00	
12/16/23	Hyatt Place 6801 West 112th Street Leawood KS 66211	Meeting/Travel Senate Fundraiser Arrowhead	\$132.87	
11/21/23	Marriott Hotel 200 West 12th Street Kansas City MO 64105	Meeting/Travel Fundraiser in KC	\$190.84	
10/25/23	Circle Coffee 1710 SW Medford Ave, Topeka KS 66604	Meeting/Travel Meeting at coffee shop	\$13.48	
Total Itemize	\$68496.43			
Total Unitem	\$0 \$68496.43			
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD				

Print this form or Go Back